



Vendor Ranking

<b>Letting:</b>	04190308	March 08, 2019 10:30 AM	<b>Call Order:</b> 004	<b>Contract:</b> E4T36
<b>District:</b>	District 4		<b>Counties:</b> DIST/ST-WIDE	<b>Fed Aid No:</b> N/A
<b>Contract Time:</b>	730 CALENDAR DAYS			<b>Project(s):</b> 44103927201 (*)
<b>Contract Desc:</b>	TREASURE COAST COUNTIES DRAINAGE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MOVING EARTH INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$45,958.36	100.00%
2	AG-SCAPE SERVICES INC DBA FLORIDA SITE CONTRACTING	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$58,186.00	126.61%
3	HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$74,793.00	162.74%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$120,674.00	262.57%
5	HEAVY CIVIL INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$163,746.00	356.29%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED	BEGIN DATE:	03/26/19	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	03/29/19	END TIME:	10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04190308 March 08, 2019      **Call Order:** 004      **Contract:** E4T36  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 730 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 44103927201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** TREASURE COAST COUNTIES DRAINAGE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of ditch cleaning, conveyance system re-shaping, and drainage repair of state owned ditches and structures within the right-of-way along the Primary Roadways in Martin, St Lucie and Indian River Counties.

- **MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT:** The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$50,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.
- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative Budget Approval of Fiscal Year 2020 funds.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) AG-SCAPE SERVICES INC DBA FLORIDA SITE CONTRACTING		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		282.000 LF	1.50000	423.00	2.00000	564.00	5.00000	1,410.00
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		400.000 LF	9.50000	3,800.00	11.00000	4,400.00	12.00000	4,800.00
0015 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		286.000 LF	5.96000	1,704.56	6.00000	1,716.00	7.00000	2,002.00
0020 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	100.00000	300.00	150.00000	450.00	200.00000	600.00
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		45.000 CY	20.00000	900.00	29.00000	1,305.00	30.00000	1,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) AG-SCAPE SERVICES INC DBA FLORIDA SITE CONTRACTING		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0030 0120 9 1 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		251.000 LF	4.00000	1,004.00	6.00000	1,506.00	6.00000	1,506.00
0035 0120 9 2 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		400.000 LF	3.00000	1,200.00	7.00000	2,800.00	8.00000	3,200.00
0040 0120 9 3 DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		249.000 LF	4.00000	996.00	15.00000	3,735.00	25.00000	6,225.00
0045 0430982120 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 8" CD		1.000 EA	450.00000	450.00	400.00000	400.00	600.00000	600.00
0050 0430982121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" CD		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	500.00000	500.00	800.00000	800.00
0055 0430982123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" CD		1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	700.00000	700.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0060 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	800.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0065 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) AG-SCAPE SERVICES INC DBA FLORIDA SITE CONTRACTING		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0070 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
0075 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
0080 0430982623 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 15" CD		1.000 EA	720.00000	720.00	700.00000	700.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0085 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0090 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0095 0430982633 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 30" CD		1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0100 0430982638 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 36" CD		1.000 EA	900.00000	900.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
0105 0430984121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" SD		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	700.00000	700.00	850.00000	850.00
0110 0430984123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD		3.000 EA	700.00000	2,100.00	850.00000	2,550.00	950.00000	2,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) AG-SCAPE SERVICES INC DBA FLORIDA SITE CONTRACTING		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0115 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	950.00000	950.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
0120 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		1.000 EA	850.80000	850.80	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
0125 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
0130 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
0135 0430984623 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER - ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	950.00000	950.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0140 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
0145 0430984629 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD		1.000 EA	900.00000	900.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
0150 0430984633 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL /ELLIP/ARCH, 30" SD		1.000 EA	1,100.00000	1,100.00	900.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0155 0430984638 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL /ELLIP/ARCH, 36" SD		1.000 EA	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MOVING EARTH INC.		(2) AG-SCAPE SERVICES INC DBA FLORIDA SITE CONTRACTING		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0160 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10.000 CY	750.00000	7,500.00	850.00000	8,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0165 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		1.000 TN	115.00000	115.00	120.00000	120.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0170 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		1.000 TN	50.00000	50.00	75.00000	75.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0175 E120 10 1 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)		390.000 LF	3.00000	1,170.00	3.50000	1,365.00	5.00000	1,950.00
0180 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		1,200.000 LF	4.00000	4,800.00	4.50000	5,400.00	5.00000	6,000.00
0185 E575 1 SODDING		500.000 SY	2.95000	1,475.00	3.50000	1,750.00	5.00000	2,500.00
<b>0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$45,958.36</b>		<b>\$58,186.00</b>		<b>\$74,793.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$45,958.36</b>		<b>\$58,186.00</b>		<b>74,793.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) HEAVY CIVIL INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>SODDING (SY)</b>								
0005	0104 10 3	282.000	4.00000	1,128.00	4.00000	1,128.00				
	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF								
0010	0104 11	400.000	4.00000	1,600.00	12.00000	4,800.00				
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF								
0015	0104 12	286.000	4.00000	1,144.00	8.00000	2,288.00				
	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC	LF								
0020	0104 18	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	600.00				
	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA								
0025	0120 6	45.000	100.00000	4,500.00	33.00000	1,485.00				
	EMBANKMENT	CY								
0030	0120 9 1	251.000	9.61000	2,412.11	25.00000	6,275.00				
	DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	LF								
0035	0120 9 2	400.000	9.61000	3,844.00	35.00000	14,000.00				
	DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	LF								
0040	0120 9 3	249.000	11.61000	2,890.89	50.00000	12,450.00				
	DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'	LF								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) HEAVY CIVIL INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0045 0430982120 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 8" CD		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	905.00000	905.00		
0050 0430982121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" CD		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00		
0055 0430982123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" CD		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00		
0060 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00		
0065 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		1.000 EA	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0070 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD		1.000 EA	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
0075 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		1.000 EA	5,200.00000	5,200.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00		
0080 0430982623 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 15" CD		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0085 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) HEAVY CIVIL INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0090 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD	EA	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00		
0095 0430982633 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 30" CD	EA	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0100 0430982638 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 36" CD	EA	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00		
0105 0430984121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" SD	EA	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00		
0110 0430984123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD	EA	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00		
0115 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD	EA	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00		
0120 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD	EA	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0125 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD	EA	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
0130 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN	EA	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) HEAVY CIVIL INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0135 0430984623 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER - ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
0140 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0145 0430984629 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD		1.000 EA	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00		
0150 0430984633 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL /ELLIP/ARCH, 30" SD		1.000 EA	4,200.00000	4,200.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0155 0430984638 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL /ELLIP/ARCH, 36" SD		1.000 EA	5,200.00000	5,200.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00		
0160 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10.000 CY	965.00000	9,650.00	850.00000	8,500.00		
0165 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		1.000 TN	1,000.00000	1,000.00	340.00000	340.00		
0170 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		1.000 TN	500.00000	500.00	125.00000	125.00		
0175 E120 10 1 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)		390.000 LF	10.00000	3,900.00	10.00000	3,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190308 March 08, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4T36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) HEAVY CIVIL INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)</b>								
0180 E120 10 2 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)		1,200.000 LF	10.00000	12,000.00	19.00000	22,800.00		
0185 E575 1 SODDING		500.000 SY	4.61000	2,305.00	4.00000	2,000.00		
<b>0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$120,674.00</b>		<b>\$163,746.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$120,674.00</b>		<b>\$163,746.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04190308    March 08, 2019    **Call Order:** 004    **Contract:** E4T36

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*